
 

Hunter Holman Utah Bar No. 15165 

Utah Clean Energy 

1014 2nd Ave. 

Salt Lake City, UT 84103 

(801) 363-4046 

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

 

Attorney for Utah Clean Energy 

 

 

 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

 

 

In the Matter of the Investigation of the 

Costs and Benefits of PacifiCorp’s Net 

Metering Program 

 

 

 

DOCKET NO. 14-035-114 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

 

 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Attorney Hunter Holman hereby enters an appearance in 

the above-referenced docket for Utah Clean Energy, and hereby request that copies of all filings, 

notices and orders in this matter be served upon the following:  

Hunter Holman 

Utah Clean Energy 

1014 East Second Avenue 

Salt Lake City, UT 84105 

(801) 363-4046 

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

 

DATED this 14th day of May, 2018. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Hunter Holman      

 

Hunter Holman 

Attorney for Utah Clean Energy 



 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 14-035-114 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 14th 

day of May, 2018, on the following: 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Joelle Steward  joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba   jana.saba@pacificorp.com 

 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Patricia Schmid  pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin Jetter   jjetter@agutah.gov 

Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 

William Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 

Erica Tedder   etedder@utah.gov 

DPU Data Request  dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 

Steven Snarr   stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore   rmoore@agutah.gov 

Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 

Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 

 

SUNRUN / EFCA 

Bruce Plenk   solarlawyeraz@gmail.com  

Jamie Van Nostrand  jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com 

 

SIERRA CLUB 

Travis Ritchie   travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

 

UCARE 

Stan Holmes   stholmes3@xmission.com 

Mike Rossetti   mike_rossetti@ucare.us.org 

 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 

Gary Dodge   gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 



 

Neal Townsend  ntownsend@energystrat.com 

 

UTAH SOLAR ENERGY ASSOCIATION 

Amanda Smith  asmith@hollandandhart.com 

Ryan Evans   revans@utsolar.com 

 

SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION 

Tyler Poulson   tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 

 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 

Sarah Wright   sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

Kate Bowman  kate@utahcleanenery.org 

Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

 

VIVINT SOLAR 

Stephen F. Mecham  sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 

 

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 

Jennifer Gardner  jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org 

Nancy Kelly   nkelly@westernresources.org 

Penny Anderson  penny.anderson@westernresources.org 

 

SUMMIT COUNTY 

David Thomas  dthomas@summitcounty.org 

 

PARK CITY 

Tom Daley   tdaley@parkcity.org 

Luke Cartin   luke.cartin@parkcity.org 

 

HEAL UTAH 

Michael Shea   michael@healutah.org 

 

SALT LAKE COUNTY 

Donald H. Hansen  dhansen@slco.org 

Jennifer Bailey  jenbailey@slco.org 

 

AURIC SOLAR 

Elias Bishop   elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 

 

 



 

VOTE SOLAR 

Rick Gilliam   rick@votesola r.org 

Daniel Mach   danielmach@quinnemanuel.com  

 

INTERMOUNTAIN WIND AND SOLAR, LLC 

Brian Burnett   bburnett@kmclaw.com 

Dale Crawford  dale@imwindandsolar.com 

Doug Shipley   doug@imwindandsolar.com 

Mark Allred   mark@imwindandsolar.com 

Mark Richards  markrichards@imwindandsolar.com 

Doug Vause   dougvause@imwindandsolar.com 

 

 

LEGEND SOLAR, LLC 

Nathan K. Fisher nathanf@fisherhunterlaw.com 

 

  

 

/s/ Hunter Holman    

 

 


